
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:381
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010
BULLET PROOF JACKETS
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Lingam Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Para-military Forces (CPF) are facing shortage of bullet proof jackets;

(b) if so, the details thereof, force-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to procure and provide bullet proof jackets to the CPF in a time bound manner?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Force-wise shortage of Bullet Proof Jacket is under:

1. Assam Rifles-6237,

2. Border Security Force-15467,

3. Central Industrial Security Force-11861,

4. Central Reserve Police Force-40069,

5. Indo-Tibetan Border Police-8216,

6. National Security Guard-1725

7. Sashastra Seema Bal-2645 and;.

(c): Acceptance of Tender (A/T) of 59,000 Bullet Proof Jackets has been placed on 27th April, 2010. Delivery of the stores is scheduled to be completed by the end of this year, i.e. 2010.
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